W& APPRAISAL SERVICES

Blk 224B, Compassvalve Walk, #07-647. Singapore 542224

Email: winsongkk@hotmail.com Contact: 9747 0063
Company Register No. 53326249J

ACCIDENT DAMAGED VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

M/S: PREAMKUMAR S/O TAMILSALVAN
C/O CARSMITH PRIVATED LIMITED

BARTLEY BIZ CENTR , 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20

SINGAPORE 417807

REFERENCE PARTICULARS

Date of Accident  : 09 January 2022
Date of Inspection : 11 January 2022

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Date
Our Ref

Type of Inspection
Date of Re-Inspn

: 09 February 2022
: WG/TP/2022-31

: Third Party Claim
: 14 January 2022

Registration No . SJQBS5S Engine No : L15A5208689
Make : HONDA Chassis No :GJI11307147
Model : AIRWAVE 1.5M A Odometer 1 196124km
Year : 2008 Colour : Grey
CONDITION OF VEHICLE (STATIC CHECKS AT TIME OF INSPECTION ONLY)

Engine condition  : Good General Body Work  : Good

Foot Brake : Serviceable Steering : Serviceable
Hand Brake : Serviceable Lightings : Serviceable

TYRE CONDITION (Remaining estimated life of tvre in mm)

Make Size Thread Balance
Front Near side : Yokohama 195/55R 15 S mm
Front Off Side : Yokohama 195/55R 15 S mm
Rear Near Side : Yokohama 195/55R 15 5 mm
Rear off Side ! Yokohama 195/55R 15 5 mm

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES
The vehicle sustained damage at the rear portions..

For details, refer to assessment for repairs and photographs attached.

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

Our assessment of the repair costs to pre-accident condition was $$12,600.00 nett at lump sum basis.(Subject to GST if applicable)

Under normal circumstances, estimated period required for repairs : Fifteen ( 15 ) working days.
Enclosed One hundred and four ( 104 ) photographs depicting damage to the vehicle.

Inspection conducted at : CARSMITH PRIVATED LIMITED
BARTLEY BIZ CENTR , 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20, SINGAPORE 417807

In accordance to your instruction, we have not authorise repairs and inspection
was conducted strictly on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS".



VEHICLE NO : SJQ8558

MODEL

: AIRWAVE 1.5M A

ASSESSMENT OF REPAIRS AND SPARE PARTS COSTS

DESCRIPTION OF PARTS AND NATURE OF REPAIRS

A)
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

T LT L s ey g | [T [y IV
D DO =] O b B b b = D

(5]

S S T S I o
a2

[ T e I o
= =

B)
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

SPARE PARTS

TAILGATE

TAILGATE GARNISH V/

TAILGATE EMBLEM -LOGO V'
TAILGATE EMBLEM- SHUTTLE V'
TAILGATE EMBLEM - HONDA X SVC
TAILGATE INNER LAMP LH
TAILGATE INNER LAMP RH
TAILGATE HINGE LH SVC
TAILGATE HINGE RH SVC
TAILGATE DAMPER LH SVC
TAILGATE DAMPER RH SVC
TAILGATE LOCK

TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER X SVC
TAILGATE INNER TRIM

TAILGATE GLASS

TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING \/
REAR BUMPERY/

REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH \/
REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH X SVC
END PANEL

END PANEL TOP GARNISH V4

SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD X SVC
REAR FENDER LH \/

REAR TAILLAMP PANEL LH X Repair
REAR TAILLAMP PANEL RH

REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH v/
REAR FENDER INNER TRIM RH X SVC
REAR QUARTER GLASS W/MOULDING

S/NETT ITEM

REAR NUMBER PLATE \/

REAR BUMPER CLIP \/

REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP
TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP
REAR REVERSE SENSOR X SVC
REAR REVERSE CAMERA X SVC
ROOF SPOILER X SVC

JOINT SEALANT

WIMDSCREEN SEALANT \/

QTY
PC/SET
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
I
1
I
1
1
1
l
1
!
1
1
1
1

1 SET
1 SET
1 SET
1 SET

ASSESSED
CONDITION
DENTED
CRACKED
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
CRACKED
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
JAMMED

BENT

CRACKED
SHATTERED
NECESSARY
CRACKED/DEFORMED
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
DENTED
CRACKED
GRAZED/DEFORMED
DENTED
DENTED
REPAAIR
CRACKED
CRACKED
NECESSARY

Less 20%

BENT
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
MALFUNCTION
MALFUNCTION
DISTORDED
NECESSARY
NECESSARY

Parts Total :

Our Ref : WG/TP/2022-31
ORIGINAL REVISED
QUOTATION QUOTATION
$ 1,980.00 $ 1,980.001145
$ 398.00 398.00 \/
$ 5500 §$ 55.00 45
$ 5800 § 58,00 48
$ 53.00  § 53.00
$ 59000 § 590.00289.4
b 59000 % 590.00289.4
$ 4900 § :
$ 4900 §
$ 195.00 S
$ 195.00 § 3
$ 119.00 § 119.00 v/
$ 4800 S 48.00
$ 38000 S 380.00 279.5
$ 1,311.00 § 1,311.001232
$ 19000 S 190,00 136.7
$ 1,080.00 S 1,080.00 \/
$ 69.00 S 69.00 45
$ 69.00 S 69.00
$ 660.00 S 660.00 509.7
§ 202.00 % 202.00189.5
$ 280.00 8 280.00
$ 1,289.00  § 1,289.001125
5 33500 S 335,00
$ 33500 § <
$ 585.00 § 585.00 396.8
$ 585.00  § 585.00
§ 690.00  $ 690,00 256
$ 12.439.00  § 11,616.00 7584
$ 248780 $ 2,323.20
5 995120 § 9,292.80 6067.2
5 100,00 § 90.00 40
$ 4000 $ 30.00 \/
$ 4000 § 30.00
$ 3000 § 2000 \/
$ 400,00 § 300.00
$ 500,00 § 400.00
$ 500.00 § 450.00
$ 12000 § 100.00 50
$ 120,00 § 100,00 40
$ 1,850.00 § 1,520.00 210
$ 11,801.20  § 10,812.80




<)
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48

LABOUR CHARGES & MISC

CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM

REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH
REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR

REMOVE AND STAIGHTEN REAR EXHAUST

REMOVE AND RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN

REMOVE AND REFIT REAR LH QUARTER GLASS

TRANSFER PARTS, ATTACHMENT FROM OLD TAILGATE TO NEW
PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS AND RENEW PARTS
SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS

APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS

RENEW SOLAR ON AFFEECTED SCREEN

Labour Total :

Total Parts and Laboure :

FINAL LUMP SUM ADJUSTMENT 8867.2

-20%: 7100
7 Days

POINT OF IMPACT

The impact was confined to the rear portion of the vehicle.

The damages appeared to be consistent as per the accident report statement.
Please refer the attached schedule and photographs for details.

ADJUSTMENT/RECOMMENDATIONS
We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the repairer's estimates against the actual damaged found on the

vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of our findings and recommendations as per assessment above.

CONCLUSION

The repairer has agreed to undertake repair the vehicle at a lump sum basis of 5$12,600.00 nett corresponding to replacement of

parts, spray painting and labour charges. We now revert for your decision on the above claim.

Yours faithfully —
WG APPRAIS BRIS

A

Winson Goh

v

Automotive Appraiser

£ R T T

100.00
250.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
250.00
1.800.00
2,000.00
150.00
600.00

5,750.00

17,551.20

90.00 30
180.00 60
120.00
130.00
130.00 120
130.00 60
180.00 60
1,600.001000
1,800,001200
130.00 60

500.00 X

4.990.00 2590

15,802.80

12,600.00





