WG APPRAISAL SERVICES

Blk 224B, Compassvalve Walk, #07-647. Singapore 542224 Email: winsongkk@hotmail.com Contact: 9747 0063 Company Register No. 53326249J

ACCIDENT DAMAGED VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

M/S: PREAMKUMAR S/O TAMILSALVAN

C/O CARSMITH PRIVATED LIMITED

BARTLEY BIZ CENTR, 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20

SINGAPORE 417807

Date

: 09 February 2022

Our Ref

: WG/TP/2022-31

REFERENCE PARTICULARS

Date of Inspection : 11 January 2022

Date of Accident : 09 January 2022

Type of Inspection

: Third Party Claim

Date of Re-Inspn

: 14 January 2022

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No

: SJQ855S

Make

: HONDA

Model Year

: AIRWAVE 1.5M A

: 2008

Engine No

: L15A5208689

Chassis No

: GJ11307147

Odometer Colour

: 196124km : Grey

CONDITION OF VEHICLE (STATIC CHECKS AT TIME OF INSPECTION ONLY)

Engine condition

: Good

General Body Work : Good

Foot Brake

: Serviceable

Steering

: Serviceable

Hand Brake

: Serviceable

Lightings

: Serviceable

TYRE CONDITION (Remaining estimated life of tyre in mm)

Make

Size

Thread Balance

Front Near side

: Yokohama

195/55R15

5 mm

Front Off Side

: Yokohama

195/55R15

5 mm

Rear Near Side Rear off Side

: Yokohama : Yokohama 195/55R15 195/55R15 5 mm 5 mm

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

The vehicle sustained damage at the rear portions...

For details, refer to assessment for repairs and photographs attached.

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

Our assessment of the repair costs to pre-accident condition was \$\$12,600.00 nett at lump sum basis.(Subject to GST if applicable)

Under normal circumstances, estimated period required for repairs: Fifteen (15) working days.

Enclosed One hundred and four (104) photographs depicting damage to the vehicle.

Inspection conducted at: CARSMITH PRIVATED LIMITED

BARTLEY BIZ CENTR, 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20. SINGAPORE 417807

In accordance to your instruction, we have not authorise repairs and inspection was conducted strictly on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS".

VEHICLE NO: SJQ855S

MODEL : AIRWAVE 1.5M A

Our Ref : WG/TP/2022-31

ASSESSMENT OF REPAIRS AND SPARE PARTS COSTS

		QTY	ASSESSED		ORIGINAL		REVISED
A)	SPARE PARTS	PC/SET	CONDITION		QUOTATION	Q	UOTATION
1	TAILGATE V	1	DENTED	\$	1,980.00	\$	1,980.001145
)2	TAILGATE GARNISH 🗸	1	CRACKED	\$	398.00	\$	398.00
)3	TAILGATE EMBLEM -LOGO ✓	1	NECESSARY	\$	55.00	\$	55.00 45
04	TAILGATE EMBLEM- SHUTTLE ✓	1	NECESSARY	\$	58.00	\$	58.00 48
)5	TAILGATE EMBLEM - HONDA X SVC	1	NECESSARY	\$	53.00	\$	53.00
06	TAILGATE INNER LAMP LH 🗸	1	CRACKED	\$	590.00	\$	590.00 289.4
07	TAILGATE INNER LAMP RH 🗸	1	CRACKED	\$	590.00	\$	590.00 289.
08	TAILGATE HINGE LH SVC	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	49.00	\$	¥
09	TAILGATE HINGE RH SVC	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	49.00	\$	2
10	TAILGATE DAMPER LH SVC	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	195.00	\$	-
11	TAILGATE DAMPER RH SVC	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	195.00	\$	2
12	TAILGATE LOCK 🗸	1	JAMMED	\$	119.00	\$	119.00
13	TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER X SVC	1	BENT	\$	48.00	\$	48.00
14	TAILGATE INNER TRIM 🗸	1	CRACKED	\$	380.00	\$	380.00 279.
15	TAILGATE GLASS 🗸	1	SHATTERED	\$	1,311.00	\$	1,311.00 1232
16	TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING	1	NECESSARY	\$	190.00	\$	190.00 136.
17	REAR BUMPER 🗸	1	CRACKED/DEFORMED	\$	1,080.00	\$	1,080.00
18	REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH 🗸	1	NECESSARY	\$	69.00	\$	69.00 45
19	REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH X SVC	1	NECESSARY	\$	69.00	\$	69.00
20	END PANEL V	1	DENTED	\$	660.00	\$	660.00 509.
21	END PANEL TOP GARNISH	1	CRACKED	\$	202.00	\$	202.00 189.
22	SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD X SVC	1	GRAZED/DEFORMED	\$	280.00	\$	280.00
23	REAR FENDER LH 🗸	1	DENTED	\$	1,289.00	\$	1,289.00 1125
24	REAR TAILLAMP PANEL LH X Repair	1	DENTED	\$	335.00	\$	335.00
25	REAR TAILLAMP PANEL RH	1	REPAAIR	\$	335.00	\$	
26	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH 🗸	1	CRACKED	\$	585.00	\$	585.00 396.
27	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM RH X SVC	1	CRACKED	\$	585.00	\$	585.00
28	REAR QUARTER GLASS W/MOULDING V	1	NECESSARY	\$	690.00	\$	690.00 256
	,			\$	12,439.00	\$	11,616.00 7584
			Less	20% \$	2,487.80	\$	2,323.20
				S	9,951.20	\$	9,292.80 6067
B)	S/NETT ITEM	(24)	10/06/20	196	100.00	ď	00.00.40
29	REAR NUMBER PLATE	1	BENT	\$	100.00	\$	90.00 40
30	REAR BUMPER CLIP	1 SET	NECESSARY	\$	40.00	\$	30.00
31	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP	1 SET	NECESSARY	\$	40.00	\$	30.00
32	TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP ✓	1 SET	NECESSARY	\$	30.00	\$	20.00
33	REAR REVERSE SENSOR X SVC	1 SET	MALFUNCTION	\$	400.00	\$	300.00
34	REAR REVERSE CAMERA X SVC	1	MALFUNCTION	\$	500.00	\$	400.00
35	ROOF SPOILER X SVC	1	DISTORDED	S	500.00	\$	450.00
36	JOINT SEALANT 🗸	1	NECESSARY	\$	120.00	\$	100.00 50
37	WIMDSCREEN SEALANT 🗸	1	NECESSARY	\$	120.00	\$	100.00 40
				\$	1,850.00	5	1,520.00 210

Parts Total: \$ 11,801.20 \$ 10,812.80

C)	LABOUR CHARGES & MISC			
38	CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM		100.00	\$ 90.00 30
39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH	\$	250.00	\$ 180.00 60
40	REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR		150.00	\$ 120.00
41	REMOVE AND STAIGHTEN REAR EXHAUST	\$	150.00	\$ 130.00
42	REMOVE AND RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN	\$	150.00	\$ 130.00 120
43	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR LH QUARTER GLASS		150.00	\$ 130.00 60
44	TRANSFER PARTS, ATTACHMENT FROM OLD TAILGATE TO NEW		250.00	\$ 180.00 60
45	PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS AND RENEW PARTS		1,800.00	\$ 1,600.001000
46	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	\$	2,000.00	\$ 1,800.001200
47	APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS	\$	150.00	\$ 130.00 60
48	RENEW SOLAR ON AFFEECTED SCREEN	\$	600.00	\$ 500.00
	Labour Total:	\$	5,750.00	\$ 4,990.00 2590

Total Parts and Laboure:

\$ 17,551.20 \$ 15,802.80

FINAL LUMP SUM ADJUSTMENT

8867.2

\$ 12,600.00

-20%: 7100

7 Days

POINT OF IMPACT

The impact was confined to the rear portion of the vehicle.

The damages appeared to be consistent as per the accident report statement. Please refer the attached schedule and photographs for details.

ADJUSTMENT/RECOMMENDATIONS

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the repairer's estimates against the actual damaged found on the vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of our findings and recommendations as per assessment above.

CONCLUSION

The repairer has agreed to undertake repair the vehicle at a lump sum basis of S\$12,600.00 nett corresponding to replacement of parts, spray painting and labour charges. We now revert for your decision on the above claim.

Yours faithfully WG APPRAIS

Winson Goh

Automotive Appraiser